	04 - 1	19-2002	
	Form PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1021	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Debra Jo Bright 4.5.02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Lingerie Bouguet L.L.C.</u> Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 📝 No		
	3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Assignment Merger		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:	
	Other	240 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blud	
		City: Newark State: NJ Zip: 07102	
	Execution Date: March 4, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yo	
	<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new applie</li> <li>A Patent Application No.(s)</li></ul>	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) <b></b> 	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	concerning document should be mailed:	ng document should be mailed:	
	Name: Lingene Bayvet LLC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
	Internal Address:	Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 240 Dr. Martin Luther	8. Deposit account number:	
	king Jr. Blud.		
	City: Newurk State: NJ Zip: 07/02		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
l	Debra Jo Bright Debr	sa jo Bright March 4, 2002	
(	Name of Person <del>Sig</del> ning	Syngnature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
04/19/2002 01 FC:581	ANELLER 00000014 MES373743       Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments         Washington, D.C. 20231		
		PATENT	

REEL: 012795 FRAME: 0396

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT CONTRACT

In consideration of the sum of fifteen thousand dollars (\$15,000.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, **Debra Jo Bright**, located at, 1558 S. E. Cownie Street, Port St. Lucie, FL 34983, hereafter referred to as applicant, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignees, **Lingerie Bouquet L.L.C.**, whose principal place of business is 240 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd., Newark, NJ 07102, the full and exclusive use and ownership of **Patent #D373,743** issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

I hereby authorize and request the Commission of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of their legal representative, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed on March 4, 2002 at the Rutgers Community and Transactional Law Clinic, Newark, New Jersey.

Debre Derie

**Jebra Jo Bright**, Assignor

State of New Jersey

County of Essex

Before me personally appeared said **Debra Jo Bright** and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this 4<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2002.

**Robert C. Hólmes, Esq.** Attorney-at-Law of the State of New Jersey

PATENT REEL: 012795 FRAME: 0397

**RECORDED: 04/05/2002**